
Freshman Cohort Profile 
(Full-Time Students) 

Fall 2016 

First-Time Full-Time Freshman 1228 

Tuition Classification 
In-State 
Out-of-State 

N 
1145 
83 

% 
93% 
7% 

Demographics 
In-State Domicile 
Out-of-State Domicile 

N 
1130 
98 

% 
92% 
8% 

Full-Time 1228 100% 

Female 
Male 

707 
521 

58% 
42% 

Residential 
Commuter 

1198 
30 

98% 
2% 

US Citizen 
Permanent Resident 
Non-Resident Alien 

1215 
6 
7 

99% 
0% 
1% 

Am Indian/Alaskan Native 
Asian 
Black 
Hispanic 
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Isl 
White, Caucasian American 
Multi-Race 
Unknown/Unreported 

6 
31 
71 
75 
2 

937 
62 
44 

0% 
3% 
6% 
6% 
0% 
76% 
5% 
4% 

Average High School GPA 1228 3.79 

SAT/ACT 
SAT Combined (R&M) 
SAT Combined (R,M,&W) 

ACT Composite 

N 
885 
885 

429 

Min 
810 
1200 

17 

Max 
1540 
2310 

34 

Mean 
1158 
1718 

26 

25th P-tile 
1080 
1600 

23 

50th P-tile 
1150 
1710 

26 

75th P-tile 
1240 
1830 

28 

CNU GPA 
End of Fall 
End of Spring 
End of 1st Year 

N 
1221 
1168 
1224 

Avg 
2.97 
3.01 
2.95 

Retention Rates 
Fall to Spring 
Fall to Fall 

N 
1176 
1081 

% 
96% 
88% 
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